## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 804

March 9, 2000 – Offered by Representatives Seratti, Gard and Handrick.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 9: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by
3	\$500,000 for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
4	2. Page 2, line 11: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1999–00 by
5	\$500,000 to reduce funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
6	<b>3.</b> Page 3, line 21: delete "\$405,800" and substitute "\$905,800".
7	<b>4.</b> Page 3, line 23: delete "\$1,400,000" and substitute "\$900,000".
8	(END)